

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

## 2024 BLACK FRIDAY & CYBER MONDAY SALE TERMS & CONDITIONS

### Please read all booking, payment, and cancellation conditions below

By purchasing the Black Friday & Cyber Monday Product, you are agreeing to all our Terms and Conditions, and to the terms and conditions below:

#### GENERAL

Selwyn Snow Resort Pty Ltd is referred to as "SSR", "we", "us", "our" within these terms and conditions.

#### ELIGIBILITY

Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Tickets are available to adults, children, and seniors for purchase from 24<sup>th</sup> November 2023 – 27<sup>th</sup> November 2023 only. Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Tickets are only valid on during the 2024 Winter Season.

Based on a one-day adult's price in regular season.

Each guest will be required to purchase The Selwyn Card at \$5.00 per person if they do not already have one. The Selwyn Card is your personalised Pass to Selwyn Snow Resort. Lift passes, lessons and hire bookings can be loaded onto the Selwyn card.

#### CANCELLATIONS/REFUNDS

There are NO refunds on Black Friday and Cyber Monday sale. Refunds will not be provided for reasons such as insufficient snowfall, adverse weather conditions, power outages, or events beyond SSR's control.

#### VALIDITY

Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Tickets are only valid on during the 2024 Winter Season. Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Tickets are redeemable only during the 2024 Season and cannot be combined with any other offer. Failure to use your passes in 2024 will result in forfeiture of the passes.

The Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Tickets is for all-mountain lift access only. The Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Ticket **DOES NOT** include access to Tobogganing Facilities.

The passes for the Black Friday and Cyber Monday sale can be used on different days.

The Black Friday and Cyber Monday Sale Lift Tickets cannot be resold or used for commercial purposes. Any attempt to resell will result in immediate forfeiture and may involve law enforcement action. It is your duty to thoroughly review our Terms & Conditions

\*Subject to Snow and Weather Conditions

info@selwynsnow.com.au 02 6454 9000 selwynsnow.com.au